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Foreword EHF President

Dear handball friends, 

16 elite teams ready for captivating Machineseeker EHF Champions League 2024/25 season!

While memories are still fresh of Barça clinching their record-extending 11th EHF Champions League 
title just a few months ago, the new season is ready for throw-off. A total of 16 elite teams from all 
over the continent are set to start another enthralling race to the most coveted trophy in men’s club 
handball. Welcome to the Machineseeker EHF Champions League 2024/25!

Barça returned to the throne by winning the TruckScout24 EHF FINAL4 in Cologne last June, defeating 
Aalborg Håndbold in a high-class final that concluded yet another captivating season of Europe’s top-
flight competition.

Both Barça and Aalborg are back on the starting grid for the 2024/25 campaign – and fans don’t have 
to wait long to see them lock horns again, as the finalists from last season will already meet in the 
group phase of the new season, since they were both drawn into group B.

The same section of the competition includes several more teams that have played EHF Champions 
League finals in the past, most notably two-time winners SC Magdeburg – who lifted the trophy as 
recent as 2023 – and 2016 champions Industria Kielce.

With HC Zagreb and HBC Nantes, the group has two more former finalists in the mix, while the 
experienced OTP Bank - PICK Szeged and the ambitious Kolstad Håndbold complete a strong line-up 
in this half of the competition.

Over in group A, the race to the play-off and quarter-final spots will be just as intense, with eight teams 
that make for a well-balanced section. Veszprém HC and Paris Saint-Germain Handball are two 
perennial contenders for the trophy, who both hope that 2024/25 will finally become their season of 
ultimate success.

Again, Orlen Wisla Plock and HC Eurofarm Pelister will be high hurdles to clear for any team, while a 
trio that rocked the EHF European League in recent years now aim to do nothing but the same at 
Europe’s top level: Füchse Berlin, Sporting CP and Dinamo Bucuresti.

Group A also includes the only EHF Champions League debutants this season, as Danish outfit 
Fredericia Håndbold Klub will be eager to make their first steps at the continental top level 
unforgettable ones.

The stage is set for another tantalising season as handball fans across the globe are following their 
favourite teams and players during the group phase matches, traditionally played on Wednesday and 
Thursday evenings.

Enjoy the Machineseeker EHF Champions League 2024/25!

Michael Wiederer
EHF President
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gorenje.com

Making the perfect homemade pizza just became simple with 
the Gorenje PizzaPlus oven. Turn up the heat to a sizzling 350 °C 

and have your puffy Neapolitan-style crust ready in 3 minutes 

and 30 seconds, just like the pros in Italy. The pre-set pizza 

programme, special baking tray and pizza paddle guarantee 
you’ll always get the best results without the hassle.

Achieve perfection in 
3:30 minutes at 350 °C with 
the Gorenje PizzaPlus oven.

GET READY 
WITH THE BEST 
HOMEMADE 
PIZZA
SIMPLY MAGIC

PERFECT 
GAME DAY 

SNACK
NEW!
BEST PIZZA 

OVEN ON THE 

MARKET







Make it happen

Make it happen
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Full of adventures
Don’t fill your life with days, fill your days with life.
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ULTIMATE
Completely controlled bounce. Extreme durability. 

Optimal roundness. Perfect grip and soft feel.

Official match ball of the Machineseeker EHF Champions League.



MACHINESEEKER EHF CHAMPIONS LEAGUE
SEASON  2024/25

EMIL NIELSEN
GOALKEEPER
10/05/1997
185 cm
125kg

12

CARLSBOGARD
LEFT BACK
19/04/1995
195 cm
96 Kg

9

BLAZ JANC
RIGHT WING
20/11/1996
185 cm
85 Kg

FILIP SARIC
GOALKEEPER
08/10/2004
195 cm
75 Kg

18

21

GONZALO PÉREZ DE VARGAS
GOALKEEPER
10/01/1991
188 cm 
86 Kg

1

WANE
WINGER
10/12/1993
185 cm
84 Kg

15

ALEIX GÓMEZ
RIGHT WING
07/05/1997
183 cm
81 Kg

20

DIKA MEM
RIGHT BACK
31/08/1997
194 cm
103 Kg

10

AITOR ARIÑO
LEFT WING
05/10/1992
184 cm
86 Kg

13

TIMOTHEY N’GUESSAN
LEFT BACK
18/09/1992
195 cm 
109 Kg

19

THIAGUS PETRUS
FIELD PLAYER
25/01/1989
199 cm
107 Kg

22

JAIME GALLEGO MURO
LINE PLAYER
10/12/2001
199 cm
116kg

11
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LUIS FRADE
LINE PLAYER
11/09/1998
193 cm
121 Kg

PETAR CIKUSA JELICIC
CENTRE BACK
08/12/2005
185 cm
75 Kg

JAVIER RODRÍGUEZ
LINE PLAYER
22/07/2002
200 cm
107 Kg

82 88

99 CARLOS ORTEGA
COACH
14/07/1971

MELVYN RICHARDSON
RIGHT BACK
31/01/1997
190 cm 
89 Kg

66



PLAYER AGE POSITION HEIGHT

1 HERNANDEZ FERRER, SERGEY 29 Goalkeeper 198 cm

80 PORTNER, NIKOLA 30 Goalkeepeer 194 cm

31 STIEGLITZ, OSKAR 17 Goalkeeper 190 cm

54 BERGENDAHL, OSCAR 29 Line Player 192 cm

55 BIALAS, SEBASTIAN 19 Centre Back 185 cm

7 CLAAR, FELIX 27 Centre Back 192 cm

34 DAMGAARD NIELSEN, MICHAEL 34 Left Back 192 cm

38 DRACHAU, JULIUS 20 Left Back 190 cm

18 HEIN, LEON 21 Line Player 190 cm

17 HORNKE, TIM 34 Right Wing 188 cm

23 JENSEN, MAGNUS SAUGSTRUP 28 Line Player 195 cm

10 KRISTJANSSON, GISLI THORGEIR 25 Centre Back 191 cm

21 LAGERGREN, ALBIN 32 Right Back 186 cm

5 LANGE, PABLO 19 Left Wing 190 cm

2 LIEHR, JOSIAS 21 Right Back 187 cm

14 MAGNUSSON, ÓMAR INGI 27 Right Back 186 cm

22 MERTENS, LUKAS 28 Left Wing 182 cm

6 MUSCHE, MATTHIAS 32 Left Wing 187 cm

24 O’SULLIVAN, CHRISTIAN 33 Centre Back 190 cm

3 PERSSON, ISAK 23 Right Wing 190 cm

11 PETTERSSON, DANIEL 32 Right Wing 179 cm

49 SCHÖBE, LEANDER 18 Right Wing 187 cm

15 SERRADILLA CUENCA, ANTONIO 25 Left Back 198 cm

20 WEBER, PHILIPP 32 Left Back 194 cm

9 ZECHEL, TIM 28 Line Player 196 cm

8 ZEHNDER, MANUEL 24 Centre Back 190 cm

Coach: Bennet WiegertSC MAGDEBURG

MACHINESEEKER EHF CHAMPIONS LEAGUE
Season 2024/25





EHF FINAL4 
TRUCKSCOUT24

2025
14/15 June

LANXESS arena  |  Cologne
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